Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000010665 FILED October 17, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis

J & L DISCOUNT THRIFT, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: J & L DISCOUNT THRIFT, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2128 1/2 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32811

The mailing address of the corporation is: 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

PROVIDE SERVICES ECONOMICALLYATE FOR THE NEEDS IN THE COMMUNITY. DONATE (GIVE)TO THE NEEDS OF THOSE UNABLE TO PROVIDE FOR THEMSELVE. ALSO TO LOW INCOME, HOMELESS AND DISABLED. PROVIDE JOB TRAINING FOR THE DISABLED.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BETTY ZANDERS 119-C GEORGETOWN DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32707 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: BETTY ZANDERS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JERRY HOWELL 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL 32818

Incorporator Signature: JERRY HOWELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JERRY R HOWELL 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Title: VP LINDA HOWELL 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Title: TRE CHAKEBA HOWELL 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Title: SEC JERRY HOWELL JR. 6415 POWER POINTE CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Title: ADV BETTY ZANDERS 119-C GEORGETOWN DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32707

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/01/2005

N05000010665 FILED October 17, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis